17 November 2023

# AASB 17 INVESTOR BRIEFING

**Challenger Limited (ASX:CGF)** transitioned to new insurance contracts accounting standard AASB 17 *Insurance Contracts* on 1 July 2023. The first reporting period will be 1 July 2023 to 31 December 2023 for the 2024 Interim Financial Report.

A briefing on AASB 17 and the transition impacts will be made by Challenger's Chief Financial Officer Alex Bell on Friday, 1 December 2023 at 9.30am (Sydney time). Briefing details are provided below.

The briefing will be recorded and available for later viewing via www.challenger.com.au/shareholder.

### Webcast details

To access the briefing via webcast, you will be required to pre-register via the registration page.

Upon registering, you will receive a registration confirmation email with a URL link to access the webcast.

### Conference call details

To access the briefing via telephone, you will be required to pre-register via the registration page.

Upon registration, you will then be provided with the dial-in number, the Passcode, and your unique access PIN. This information will be emailed to you as a calendar invite.

# Asking a question

A Q&A session will follow the briefing. Questions will only be open to analysts and investors who join via the telephone.

# **ENDS**

This release has been authorised by Challenger's Continuous Disclosure Committee.



# **About Challenger**

Challenger Limited (Challenger) is an investment management firm focused on providing customers with financial security for a better retirement.

Challenger operates a fiduciary Funds Management division, an APRA-regulated Life division and an APRA-regulated authorised deposit-taking institution. Challenger Life Company Limited (Challenger Life) is Australia's largest provider of annuities.

# For more information contact:

### Mark Chen

General Manager Investor Relations Mob +61 423 823 209 machen@challenger.com.au

### Irene Xu

Investor Relations Manager Mob +61 451 822 326 ixu@challenger.com.au

# **Felicity Goodwin**

Head of External Communications Mob +61 461 579 782 fgoodwin@challenger.com.au

# **Rhiannon Hornsey**

General Manager Corporate Affairs and Sustainability Mob +61 428 404 345 rhornsey@challenger.com.au

